Growth in lending RM 10.4 % (10.8
%) and CM 4.1 % (minus 3.2 %),
deposits 13.9 % (4.8 %) last 12
months

Booked equity capital per ECC NOK 78.81
(73.26), profit per ECC NOK 8.71 (NOK
7.91)

224th  quarter 2017

CET 1Return on equity

Loan losses as a percentage of total loansEarnings per ECC

Good profits and strong capitalization.  Lower loan losses

9,4%

Q1 17 Q3 17Q2 17

12,2%
10,5%

12,5%

Q4 16

13,4%

Q4 17

14,7%

Q1 17Q4 16 Q2 17 Q3 17

15,0%14,8%14,9% 14,9%

Q4 17

2,63
2,41

1,92
1,73

2,21

Q4 16 Q3 17Q2 17Q1 17 Q4 17 234th  quarter 2017

0,24%0,24%

Q1 17

0,26%

Q4 16 Q2 17 Q3 17

0,29%

0,21%

Q4 17

Board of directors’ proposal for distribution of profit provides a dividend of NOK 4.40

24

EC holders

1,152 (63.95 %)

Ownerless capital

649 (36.05 %)

Profit after tax

1,800

Dividend: 572

Equalisation fund:

580

Non-profit causes:

322

Ownerless capital:

327

Non-profit causes: 70

EC foundation 252

Pay-out ratio increased to 50 % from 37 % of group profit 1,795 NOKm (adjusted for interest on hybrid capital)

4th  quarter 2017

Strengthened profits from core business

254th  quarter 2017

NOK mill

January to

December

2017

January to

December

2016 Change Q4 17 Q3 17 Q2 17 Q1 17 Q4 16

Net interest 2.225 1.929 296 589 570 532 533 504

Commission income and other income 2.005 1.674 330 529 482 538 455 414

Operating income 4.229 3.603 626 1.118 1.052 1.070 988 918

Total operating expenses 2.369 2.003 366 618 582 598 571 482

Pre-loss result of core business 1.861 1.600 261 501 470 472 417 436

Losses on loans and guarantees 341 516 -175 78 88 86 89 99

Post-loss result of core business 1.520 1.084 435 423 383 386 328 337

Related companies 437 423 14 143 126 96 71 82

Securities, foreign currency and derivates 322 521 -199 109 109 38 67 154

Result before tax 2.279 2.029 251 675 617 520 466 572

Tax 451 352 99 122 118 111 99 102

Net profit 1.828 1.677 152 553 500 409 367 470

Return on equity 11,5 % 11,3 % 13,4 % 12,5 % 10,5 % 9,4 % 12,2 %

Lending RM +10.4 % last 12 months

Share of lending

Total growth lending 8.2 % last 12 months

Lending CM + 4.1 % last 12 months,

98,789,480,7

31.12.1731.12.1631.12.15

10,8% 10,4%

50,148,146,7

31.12.1731.12.1631.12.15

3,2% +4,1%

34%

66%
RM

CM

264th  quarter 2017

High growth in home mortgage lending

• Residential mortgage market share of
about 6.3% (C2). Growth above this figure
represents increased market share

• Share of loans to personal borrowers up
from 61 to 66 per cent in last three years

• Half of the growth to corporates is to
small businesses

Last two years LTV mortgages

• 98.6  % of the exposure  has an LTV of
less than 85 %

• Exposure with LTV higher than  85 %
points 1.4 %

Loan to value mortgages

27

0,6%

Over 100 %

0,6%

85 - 100 %

0,8%

70 - 85 %

93,8%

4,8%4,8%

93,9%

Under 70 %